3) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign and ratify the agreement between the Plumas County 
Sheriff's Office and the City of Portola for law enforcement services inside of the City of Portola city 

limits.  Effective July 1st, 2022, to be compensated at One Hundred, Thirty Thousand Dollars and 
00/100, ($130,000.00).  Approved as to form by County Counsel. 

This Item was removed from the Consent Agenda at the request of Thomas McGowan, 
district 3. 
Following a discussion of this Item: 
Motion: Approve and authorize the Chair to sign and ratify the agreement between the Plumas 
County Sheriff's Office and the City of Portola for law enforcement services inside of the City of 
Portola city limits.  Effective July 1st, 2022, to be compensated at One Hundred, Thirty Thousand 
Dollars and 00/100, ($130,000.00).  Approved as to form by County Counsel., Action: Approve, 
Moved by Supervisor - District 5 Engel, Seconded by Supervisor - District 4 Hagwood. 
Vote: Motion Passed by unanimous roll call vote (summary: Yes = 5). 
Yes: Supervisor - District 1 Ceresola, Supervisor - District 2 Goss, Supervisor - District 3 Thrall,